The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from the purchase of goods and services in currencies
other than the Group's functional currency.  The Group used foreign currency derivative products.

(ii) Price risk
The University is exposed to equity securities price risk.  This arises from investments held by the University and classified
on the statement of financial position as available-for-sale.  The University has no direct exposure to commodity price risk.

124  Macquarie University Annual Report 2010

Macquarie University
Notes to the financial statements

31 December 2010
(continued)

38 Financial risk management (continued)
(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
Although the University carries debt, the debt is at a fixed rate of interest.  Interest rate risk relates to investments.  All other
financial assets and liabilities are non-interest bearing.

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the University's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk,
foreign exchange risk and other price risk.

Consolidated  Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk
  -1% +1% -10% +10% -10% +10%

31 December 2010
Carrying
amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents  81,425   (814)   -   814  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Accounts receivable  288,243   -   -   -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Finance lease
receivable  21,153   -   (212)   -  212  -  -  -  -   -   (2,115)   -  2,115
Other financial assets   25,942   -   (259)   -  259  -  -  -  -   -   (2,594)   -  2,594
Listed investments  63,234   -   (632)   -  632  -  -  -  -   -   (6,323)   -  6,323
Unquoted investments  5,086   -   (51)   -  51  -  -  -  -   -   (509)   -  509
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  54,475   -   -   -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Borrowings  259,259   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total increase/
(decrease)   (814)  (1,154)  814  1,154  -  -  -  -  -  (11,541)  -  11,541

Consolidated  Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk
  -1% +1% -10% +10% -10% +10%

31 December 2009
Carrying
amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents  110,581   (1,106)   -   1,106  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Accounts receivable  270,361   -   -   -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Finance lease
receivable  21,480   -   (215)   -  215  -  -  -  -   -   (2,148)   -  2,148
Other financial assets  36,008   -   (360)   -  360  -  -  -  -   -   (3,601)   -  3,601
Listed investments  64,554   -   (646)   -  646  -  -  -  -   -   (6,455)   -  6,455
Unquoted investments  3,356   -   (34)   -  34  -  -  -  -   -   (336)   -  336
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  44,570   -   -   -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Borrowings  130,132   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total increase/
(decrease)   (1,106)  (1,255)  1,106  1,255  -  -  -  -  -  (12,540)  -  12,540

Financial Statements  125

Macquarie University
Notes to the financial statements

31 December 2010
(continued)

38 Financial risk management (continued)
Parent  Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk

  -1% +1% -10% +10% -10% +10%

31 December 2010
Carrying
amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents  38,788   (388)   -   388  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Accounts receivable  284,009   -   -   -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Finance lease
receivable  21,153   -   (212)   -  212  -  -  -  -   -   (2,115)   -  2,115
Other financial assets   56,996   -   (570)   -  570  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Listed  investments  63,234   -   (632)   -  632  -  -  -  -   -   (6,323)   -  6,323
Unquoted investments  5,998   -   (60)   -  60  -  -  -  -   -   (600)   -  600
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  40,407   -   -   -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Borrowings  259,064   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total increase/
(decrease)   (388)  (1,474)  388  1,474  -  -  -  -  -  (9,038)  -  9,038

Parent  Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk
 -1% +1% -10% +10% -10% +10%

31 December 2009
Carrying
amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash
equivalents  73,403   (734)   -   734  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Accounts receivable  281,268   -   -   -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Finance lease
receivable  21,480   -   (215)   -  215  -  -  -  -   -   (2,148)   -  2,148
Other financial assets  35,501   -   (355)   -  355  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Listed investments  64,554   -   (646)   -  646  -  -  -  -   -   (6,455)   -  6,455
Unquoted investments  30,768   -   (308)   -  308  -  -  -  -   -   (3,077)   -  3,077
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  27,348   -   -   -  -  -  -  -  -   -   -   -  -
Borrowings  12,328   -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total increase/
(decrease)   (734)  (1,524)  734  1,524  -  -  -  -  -  (11,680)  -  11,680

(b) Credit risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk at balance date to recognised financial assets, is the carrying amount, net of any
provisions for impairment of these assets, as disclosed in the statement of financial position and notes to the financial
statements.  The University has no credit risk for derivative financial instruments.

Credit Risk Exposures

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss arising from another party to a contract or financial position failing to discharge a
financial obligation there under.  The consolidated maximum exposure to credit risk is represented by the carrying amounts